Is
su
e
4.
20
09
  S
pe

 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type  1 W3
Nm/Cycle
 2 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Stroke
mm
 D    L1    M    L2    d1    d2    Weight
kg
 TS14-7  2  3  7  14  4  M4  15  19  13  0.003 0
 TS18-9  4  5.5  9  18  5  M5  18  24  16  0.0056
 TS20-10  6  8.5  10  20  6  M6  21  27  19  0.0076
 TS26-15  15  21  15  26  6  M6  28  37  25  0.0150
 TS32-16  25  35  16  32  6  M6  32  44  30  0.0212
 TS35-19  30  42  19  35  6  M6  36  48  33  0.0284
 TS40-19  35  49  19  40  6  M6  38  51  34  0.0314
 TS41-21  45  63  21  41  12  M12  41  55  38  0.0506
 TS44-23  65  91  23  44  12  M12  45  60  40  0.0718
 TS48-25  80  112  25  48  12  M12  49  64  44  0.0858
 TS51-27  90  126  27  51  12  M12  52  69  47  0.1016
 TS54-29  115  161  29  54  12  M12  55  73  50  0.1164
 TS58-30  135  189  30  58  12  M12  59  78  53  0.1324
 TS61-32  160  224  32  61  16  M16  62  83  56  0.2034

 The calculation and selection of the required profi le
damper should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type  1 W3
Nm/Cycle
 2 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Stroke
mm
 A    L1    M    L2    B    C    Weight
kg
 TR29-17  2  3  17  29  5  M5  25  13  38  0.0062
 TR37-22  3  4.5  22  37  5  M5  32  19  50  0.0128
 TR43-25  4  5.5  25  43  5  M5  37  20  58  0.0172
 TR50-35  6  8.5  35  50  5  M5  44  34  68  0.0222
 TR63-43  15  21  43  63  5  M5  55  43  87  0.0508
 TR67-40  25  35  40  67  5  M5  59  46  88  0.0770
 TR76-46  40  56  46  76  6  M6  67  46  102  0.1042
 TR83-50  45  63  50  83  6  M6  73  51  109  0.1416
 TR85-50  70  98  50  85  8  M8  73  69  111  0.2062
 TR93-57  90  126  57  93  8  M8  83  83  124  0.2970
 TR100-60  115  161  60  100  8  M8  88  82  133  0.3346
 1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
  Characteristics of Type TR93-57
 Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)

 The calculation and selection of the required profi le
damper should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type  1 W3
Nm/Cycle
 2 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Stroke
mm
 A    L1    M    L2    B    C    Weight
kg
 TR30-15H  2.5  3.5  15  30  5  M5  23  13  38  0.004
 TR39-19H  6  8.5  19  30  5  M5  30  19  50  0.011
 TR45-23H  8.5  12  23  45  5  M5  36  20  58  0.016
 TR52-32H  11.5  16  32  52  5  M5  42  34  68  0.025
 TR64-41H  22.5  31.5  41  64  5  M5  53  43  87  0.051
 TR68-37H  62  87  37  68  5  M5  56  46  88  0.080
 TR79-42H  79  110.5  42  79  6  M6  64  46  102  0.105
 TR86-45H  124  173.5  45  87  6  M6  69  51  109  0.146
 TR87-46H  158  221  46  87  8  M6  68  69  111  0.190
 TR95-50H  226  316.5  50  95  8  M8  77  83  124  0.266
 TR102-56H  282.5  395.5  56  102  8  M8  84  82  133  0.319
 1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
  Characteristics of Type TR95-50H
 Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)

85
85Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Tel. +49-2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@acecontrols-int.com
D
B
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type   1 W3
Nm/Cycle
 2 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Stroke
mm
 A    B    C    D    M    L1    L2    Weight
kg
 TR29-17L  12  17  17  29  80  38  40  M5  5  25  0.029
 TR43-25L  16  22.5  25  43  80  58  40  M5  5  37  0.072
 TR63-43L  30  42  43  63  80  87  40  M5  5  55  0.106
 TR66-40L-1  100  140  40  66  152  87  102  M8  8  59  0.280
 TR66-40L-2  200  280  40  66  305  87  254  M8  8  59  0.580
 TR66-40L-3  300  420  40  66  457  87  406  M8  8  59  0.830
 TR66-40L-4  400  560  40  66  610  87  559  M8  8  59  1.300
 TR66-40L-5  500  700  40  66  762  87  711  M8  8  59  1.330
 TR76-45L-1  135  190  45  76  152  100  102  M8  8  68  0.380
 TR76-45L-2  270  378  45  76  305  100  254  M8  8  68  0.730
 TR76-45L-3  400  560  45  76  457  100  406  M8  8  68  1.130
 TR76-45L-4  535  750  45  76  610  100  559  M8  8  68  1.430
 TR76-45L-5  670  940  45  76  762  100  711  M8  8  68  1.730
 TR83-48L-1  155  217  48  83  152  106  102  M8  8  73  0.480
 TR83-48L-2  315  440  48  83  305  106  254  M8  8  73  0.930
 TR83-48L-3  470  660  48  83  457  106  406  M8  8  73  1.380
 TR83-48L-4  625  875  48  83  610  106  559  M8  8  73  4.830
 TR83-48L-5  780  1 092  48  83  762  106  711  M8  8  73  6.000
 TR99-60L-1  205  287  60  99  152  130  102  M16  16  88  0.790
 TR99-60L-2  410  574  60  99  305  130  254  M16  16  88  1.290
 TR99-60L-3  615  861  60  99  457  130  406  M16  16  88  1.940
 TR99-60L-4  820  1 148  60  99  610  130  559  M16  16  88  2.540
 TR99-60L-5  1 025  1 435  60  99  762  130  711  M16  16  88  3.100
 TR99-60L-6  1 230  1 722  60  99  914  130  864  M16  16  88  3.700
 TR99-60L-7  1 435  2 010  60  99  1 067  130  1 016  M16  16  88  4.3 00
 TR143-86L-1  575  805  86  143  152  191  76  M16  16  127  1.440
 TR143-86L-2  1 155  1 617  86  143  305  191  203  M16  16  127  2.900
 TR143-86L-3  1 730  2 422  86  143  457  191  355  M16  16  127  4 .000
 TR143-86L-4  2 305  3 227  86  143  610  191  508  M16  16  127  5.290
 TR143-86L-5  2 880  4 032  86  143  762  191  660  M16  16  127  6.59 0
 TR143-86L-6  3 455  4 837  86  143  914  191  812  M16  16  127  7.890
 TR143-86L-7  4 030  5 642  86  143  1 067  191  965  M16  16  127  9.900
 TR188-108L-1  1 350  1 890  108  188  152  245  76  M16  16  165  2.340
 TR188-108L-2  2 710  3 794  108  188  305  245  203  M16  16  165  4.64 0
 TR188-108L-3  4 060  5 684  108  188  457  245  355  M16  16  165  6.890
 TR188-108L-4  5 420  7 588  108  188  610  245  508  M16  16  165  9.190
 TR188-108L-5  6 770  9 478  108  188  762  245  660  M16  16  165  11.390
 TR188-108L-6  8 120  11 368  108  188  914  245  812  M16  16  165  13.640
 TR188-108L-7  9 480  13 272  108  188  1 067  245  965  M16  16  165  15.940
 1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
 TUBUS-Series Type TR-L
Profi le Damper Radial Damping (Long Version)

out or be approved by ACE.
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type   1 W3
Nm/Cycle
 2 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Stroke
mm
 D    L1    M    L2    d1    d2    Weight
kg
 TC64-62-S  450  630  62  64  12  M12  79  89  52  0.175
 TC74-76-S  980  1 372  76  74  12  M12  96  114  61  0.261
 TC83-73-S  1 900  2 660  73  83  12  M12  94  127  69  0.328
 TC86-39  1 210  1 695  39  86  12  M12  56  133  78  0.284
 TC90-49  1 630  2 282  49  90  12  M12  68  124  67  0.265
 TC100-59  1 770  2 480  59  100  12  M12  84  149  91  0.513
 TC102-63  1 970  2 760  63  102  16  M16  98  140  82  0.633
 TC108-30  1 900  2 660  30  108  12  M12  53  133  77  0.392
 TC117-97  3 710  5 195  97  117  16  M16  129  188  100  1.053
 TC134-146-S  7 290  10 210  146  134  16  M16  188  215  117  1.573
 TC136-65  4 250  5 950  65  136  16  M16  106  178  106  1.173
 TC137-90  6 350  8 890  90  137  16  M16  115  216  113  1.193
 TC146-67-S  8 330  11 660  67  146  16  M16  118  191  99  1.573
 TC150-178-S  8 860  12 400  178  150  16  M16  241  224  132  2.581
 TC153-178-S  7 260  10 165  178  153  16  M16  226  241  131  2.493
 TC168-124  10 100  14 140  124  168  16  M16  166  260  147  2.533
 TC176-198-S  12 720  17 810  198  176  16  M16  252  279  150  3.591
 1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
  Characteristics of Type TC90-49
 Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)